

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8540/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in CMWP No. 18542/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim r  
elief and office  
report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the Petitioner submits that he will request the Government to fix some amount towards the telephone for the Private Secretaries Grade-I. Put up after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master