

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 85 4 0 / 2 0 0 5
(From the judgement and order dated 04/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 4 in CM W P 18 5 4 2 / 2 0 0 4
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

STA T E OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

PA N K A J SR I V A S T A V A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SL P and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. P adia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. S. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Irsh ad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra, Adv.
Mr. P. P . Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

to Last opportunity of eight weeks is given to the State of U.P.

inform this Court whether the government is willing to provide telephone
facility or pay money therefor to the Private Secretaries attached to the
Hon'ble Judges of the High Court.

Put up after eight weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master