

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8540/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in CMWP No. 18542/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K.Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Khan,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Goel,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this matter the short controversy is whether the High Court was right in directed the State to provide telephone facility at the residence of the Private Secretaries to the High Court Judges. Learned counsel for the State says that to this extent the order of the High Court has been complied with.

In the circumstances nothing survives in this petition. I

t is

accordingly dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER